SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 190 by Senator Hewitt

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, delete "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 17, change "<u>developer</u>" to "<u>developers</u>" and "<u>administrator</u>" to 5 "<u>administrators</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 18, change "<u>education. Yet</u>" to "<u>education, yet</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 9, after "**professor**" delete the comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 4, line 18, after "<u>system</u>" delete the comma ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 14 "(t) The executive director of the Louisiana Association of Public Charter
- 15 <u>Schools, or his designee.</u>
 (u) The executive director of the Louisiana School Boards Association, or his
- 17 designee.
- 18 (v) The chairmen of the Senate and House committees on education, or their
 19 designees."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 25, after "chairman" delete the comma "," and delete the comma "," at the
 end of the line
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 6, delete line 12, and insert the following:
- 25 "(5) Technical assistance grants to public schools needed for the"